

M Ex 29/2024 (CIS 2900/2014)

11/09/2025

Today is fixed for payment.

Petitioner is absent without steps.

OP is absent. A petition with offer to make payment of Rs. 3000/- is filed.

Prayer is allowed. OP is directed to deposit Rs. 3000/- in the Judicial Cash.

Judicial Cashier is directed to keep the amount in P. Cash and handover the same to the petitioner after proper verification.

Petitioner is directed to remain present on the next date fixed positively.

Day adjourned.

To 16-10-2025 for payment.

ACJM, Kakdwip